same for Sack to town purpose as requested by the exporter after
payment of   Reciemption  Fine of Rs,  5,00,000/-{Rupees Five Lakhs
only} under Section  125 of the Customs Act,  1.962;

{iii}        I   order  to   impose   and   recover  Penalty   of  Rs,   2,50,000/-
(Rupees Two  Lakhs  Fifty  Thousand  only)  covered  under   Shipping
Bill   No. 9462264  dated  27.04.2024  under  Section   li4  (i)  of  the
Customs Act,  1962;

13.            This  order is  issued  without  prejudice  to  any  other action  that
may be contemplated against the exporter or any other person(s)  under